

De Pere Park, Recreation and Forestry Department

2024 - 2025 Adult Basketball League Registration Packet Summary Page

Packets Available: Friday, September 6th online at www.deperewi.gov and at the

De Pere Community Center, 600 Grant St.

Packet Includes: Summary Page

Adult Basketball League Information and Playing Rules

Roster (Blank—separate document)

Returning Team Registration Begins: Monday, September 9th, 2024 7:30 am All **Team Registration Begins:** Monday, September 23rd, 2024, 7:30 am

Registration Ends: Monday, October 7th, 2024 4:30 pm

Team Fee: Officiated Leagues \$546/ team

Un-officiated Leagues \$62/ team

Player Fees: \$42 Resident / \$62 Non-Resident

Minimum of 7 players with a maximum of 12 on a roster.

*All fees must be submitted and paid in full when the completed roster is submitted. No more than 2 checks will be accepted (one for team fee, one for player fees).

Registration Options: Returning Teams must be received between

7:30 am 9/9/2024 and 7:30 am 9/23/2024

All Teams must be received between

7:30 am 9/23/2024 and 4:30 pm 10/7/2024

Email: <u>deperecc@deperewi.gov</u>

Online Team Registration + Emailed Roster

Drop Box, Walk-In or Mail:

De Pere Community Center Attn: Basketball League

600 Grant St. De Pere, WI 54115

Hours: 7:30 am-5:00 pm Monday-Thursday

7:30 am-11:30 am Friday

League Start: October 30th 2024 (scrimmage night)

League End (Estimated): February - March, 2025

Game Schedule: Wednesday evenings

League Locations: De Pere High School

West De Pere High School

Tentative Managers Meeting: Wednesday, October 9th – 6:00pm – 7:00pm

De Pere Community Center – Spruce Room (Lower Level)

For questions or comments please contact the Park and Recreation Supervisor at 339-4066 or e-mail cmoberg@deperewi.gov